
05.04.2021 19:00

Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

SCL Tigers

2 : 5

ZSC Lions

1:2 | 0:2 | 1:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Montag, 05.04.2021 15:45
20211105000035

Spielort
Ilfishalle
0 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Marc Wiegand (20)
Alex Dipietro (85)

Linienrichter
David Obwegeser (79)
Marc-Henri Progin (90)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

SCL Tigers ZSC Lions

1. Drittel

02:10
EQ / 0:1 - Prassl Raphael (11)
Roe Garrett (24)

EQ / 1:1 - Berger Pascal (13)
Maxwell Ben (17), Nilsson Marcus (15)

05:31

05:31 Team-Strafe (2 Min / Bankstrafe)

15:37
EQ / 1:2 - Noreau Maxim (5)
Marti Christian (12), Krüger Marcus (14)

2. Drittel

25:30 Bodenmann Simon  (2 Min / Behinderung)

Petrini Patrick  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 25:30

Andersons Toms  (2 Min / Haken) 28:49

30:20
PP1,GWG / 1:3 - Bodenmann Simon (8)
Lasch Ryan (10), Hollenstein Denis (23)

32:29
EQ / 1:4 - Sigrist Justin (10)
Marti Christian (13), Noreau Maxim (30)

33:08 Berni Tim  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

Andersons Toms  (2 Min / Haken) 38:46

3. Drittel

EQ / 2:4 - Neukom Benjamin (4)
Schilt Sebastian (2), Petrini Patrick (8)

50:38

51:09
EQ / 2:5 - Pedretti Marco (6)
Wick Roman (6), Noreau Maxim (31)

Wenger Luca  (2 Min / Crosscheck) 53:25

Huguenin Anthony  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte) 56:07



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 2

Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

SCL Tigers ZSC Lions

Goalie Goalie

29 - Stettler Damian (1st)
35 - Zaetta Gianluca

35 - Waeber Ludovic (1st)
30 - Flüeler Lukas

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

7 - Leeger Larri
27 - Huguenin Anthony
66 - Grossniklaus Tim
86 - Bircher Alain

2 - Lardi Federico (C)
72 - Erni Samuel
77 - Schilt Sebastian
70 - Blaser Yannick

54 - Marti Christian
4 - Geering Patrick (C)
76 - Meier Noah
7 - Capaul Luca

56 - Noreau Maxim (E)
24 - Baltisberger Phil
96 - Berni Tim

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

49 - Maxwell Ben (TS, E)
40 - Schmutz Flavio
9 - Melnalksnis Rihards
25 - In-Albon Loic

9 - Roe Garrett (E)
16 - Krüger Marcus (E)
19 - Schäppi Reto
13 - Sigrist Justin

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

11 - Nilsson Marcus (E)
98 - Sturny Jules
64 - Neukom Benjamin
95 - Wenger Luca

19 - Berger Pascal
71 - Schmutz Julian
22 - Andersons Toms
94 - Petrini Patrick

10 - Andrighetto Sven (TS)
91 - Hollenstein Denis
27 - Wick Roman
72 - Rautiainen Teemu (E)
8 - Riedi Willy

18 - Prassl Raphael
26 - Bodenmann Simon
87 - Pedretti Marco
81 - Lasch Ryan (E)

Head Coach
Rikard Franzén

Head Coach
Rikard Grönborg

Absenzen
Verletzt Earl Robbie (10) (E), Rüegsegger 

Stefan (13), Salzgeber Joel (14), 
Kuonen Raphael (21), Weibel Keijo 
(33), Diem Nolan (93), Glauser Andrea 
(96)

Krank Dostoinov Alexei (62), Punnenovs 
Ivars (74)

Farmteam/Swiss League Guggenheim Bastian (92)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Berri Fabian, Zumbühl Robin (1), 

Meier Jeffrey (1), Streule Nathanael 
(1), Hayes Ryan (11) (E), Brüschweiler 
Yannick (17), Simic Axel (28), Suter Kaj 
(33)

Verletzt Blindenbacher Severin (5), 
Baltisberger Chris (14), Pettersson 
Fredrik (71) (E)

Abwesend Trutmann Dario (86)
Überzählig Diem Dominik (89)




